506491804 02/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6538580

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
DENNIS REININGER			02/08/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА		
Name:	TRUMA GERAETETECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	WERNHER-VON-BRAUN-STRASSE 12		
City:	PUTZBRUNN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	85640		
Application Number	1	6071/53	
Application Number:	1	6971453	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to a provided; 7	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided; 7 p	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to a provided; 7 p C	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172328000 patents@mcneeslaw.com	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to a provided; 7 p C 1 P	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172328000 patents@mcneeslaw.com CAITLIN SOUTHARD 00 PINE STREET PO BOX 1166	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to a provided; 7 p C 1 P	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172328000 vatents@mcneeslaw.com CAITLIN SOUTHARD 00 PINE STREET	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; 7 0 0 1 P H	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172328000 patents@mcneeslaw.com CAITLIN SOUTHARD 00 PINE STREET PO BOX 1166	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; 7 0 0 1 P H	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172328000 atents@mcneeslaw.com CAITLIN SOUTHARD 00 PINE STREET PO BOX 1166 IARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 1710	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to a provided; 7 0 0 1 P H	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 172328000 atents@mcneeslaw.com CAITLIN SOUTHARD 00 PINE STREET PO BOX 1166 IARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108 28362-0160	nt via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Dennis REININGER, residing at Klugstrasse 133, 80637, Muenchen, Germany, ("Inventor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in a VALVE DEVICE; for which U.S. Patent Application No. 16/971,453 was filed on August 20, 2020, the "Patent Application," as a U.S. Application, for which an earlier priority application for patent was submitted in Germany on February 23, 2018, having Application No. DE 10 2018 001 441.0;

WHEREAS, **TRUMA GERAETETECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG**, having offices at Wernhervon-Braun-Strasse 12, 85640 Putzbrunn, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

I, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to **TRUMA GERAETETECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG**, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Signed the 8th day of February , 2021,